Product Labelling Specification WA'

Product Name Maarud Pombear Paprika PLS No. :
PLS Issue No. : 1.0

Additional English for translation Date : 2021-10-04

Information
Page : 1of2

Country Norway Related Spec No. 5055058
Spec Issue No. : 001 Approved
Date ;. 2021-09-07

Reasons for Revision/Issue:

New launch Q1 -22

New Pellet — low salt product, launched in Norway.

Seasoning TRO-CHIPA/NOG 754182, ISG flavour, 5023492-002 (Symrise) Current.

Regulatory Name: Date:

Approvals: Ulrika Rilbe 2021-10-04

1. Names:

a) Brand Name: Maarud

b) Fancy Name: Pombear Paprika

c) Legal Designation: ENG

9 9 ' NO Lett og luftig potetsnacks
d) Supplement to Legal
Designation:
. . Uten tilsatt smaksforsterker

2. Claims: Laget med solsikke og rapsolje.

ENG Ingredients: Potato powder, sunflower /rape seed oil,
potato starch, modified starch (tapioca, potato),
seasoning (sugar, salt, sour CREAM powder, onion
powder, natural flavouring, paprika powder, yeast extract,
garlic powder, acid (citric acid), colour (paprika extract),
emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), paprika powder.

May contain traces of WHEAT
3. Ingredient Line: Ingredienser: Potetpulver, solsikke-/rapsolje,

NO potetstivelse, modifisert stivelse (tapioka, potet),
krydderblanding (sukker, salt, rammepulver (MELK),
lgkpulver, naturlig aroma, paprikapulver, gjeerekstrakt,
hvitlakspulver, syre (sitronsyre), fargestoff (paprika
ekstrakt), emulgator (SOYAlecitin), paprikapulver).
Kan inneholde spor av GLUTEN

| 4. Quantity Declaration: [ 90g
5. Shelf Life Statement: NO Best far:

Eng Best before:

6. Storage Conditions:

NO

Eng

Oppbevares tart, beskyttet mot sterkt lys og ikke over
normal romtemperatur.
Pakket i beskyttende atmosfaere.

Keep in a dry place, protected against severe light and
not above normal room temperature.
Packaged in a protective atmosphere.

As Sold:
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| After opening / preparation: |
7.a) Country of Origin: Norway
Maarud AS
2114 Disend
@& 80014001
7.b) Manufacturing Plant: www.maarud.no
Maarud logo types,
der Grine Punkt
7.c) ldentification Mark:
| 8. Preparation Instructions: |
9.a) Serving size: 309
9.b) No. of Servings per pack: | 909: 3 servings
9.c) No. of Portions per pack:
10. Nutrition Information:
Per 1009 Per 309 RI
Energy 2170 kJ 651 kJ 8 % 8400  kJ
519 Kkcal 156 kcal % 2000 kcal
Fat 29 ¢ 87 g 12 % 70 g
- of which saturates 25 g 0,75 g 4 % 20 g
Carbohydrate 61 g 18,3 g 7 % 260 g
- of which sugars 35 g 11 g 1 % 90 g
Fiber 1,7 g 05 g
Protein 33 g 1 g 2 % 50 g
Salt 13 g 04 g 7 % 6 g
11. Other Information:
a) Cross-contact Allergens: wheat

b) Dietary suitability:

c) Other:



http://www.maarud.no/

